
Public Health 
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(360) 416-1500 | Fax (360) 416-1501

Need immunizations? Contact your health 
care provider or a pharmacy below. Only 
some pharmacies immunize children. 
Services and fees may vary—call for details. 

Anacortes 
Rite Aid, 1517 Commercial Ave………...... (360) 293-2119 
Safeway, 911 11th St……………………………. (360) 293-4148 
Walgreens, 909 17th St………………………… (360) 299-2816 

Burlington 
Costco, 1725 S Burlington Blvd…….……… (360) 757-5702 
Fred Meyer, 920 S Burlington Blvd…...... (360) 757-9133 
Haggen, 757 Haggen Dr………………………. (360) 814-1561 
Walgreens, 623 S Burlington Blvd……….. (360) 707-2741 

Mount Vernon 
Haggen, 2601 E Division S…………………… (360) 848-6930 
Safeway, 315 E College Way……………….. (360) 424-0467 
Walmart, 2301 Freeway Dr…………………. (360) 428-3911 
Rite Aid, 412 E College Way………………… (360) 424-7958 

Sedro Woolley 
Rite Aid, 851 Moore St………………………… (360) 856-2153 
Walgreens, 320 Harrison St…………………. (360) 855-0735 
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